
George H. RYan
GovEmor

Quality Masonary Builders
Joe Sotelo,'Owner
1048 W. Main Street
Galesburg, lllinois 61401

ILL INOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

November n,2O0O

Sincerely,

Rcbert M. HeateY
Director

23$' WEST MAIN STRE€T . SUITE 115
MAFION. rLUNOls 62959
(618) g{l&7Glo
Faa (€1S) 993.72sq

RE: NOTICE OF'FlRsT VIOLATION
Public Body: Knoruille CUSD #20
Project Knoxville High School (Block ElevatorShaft)
IDOL Case No.: 00-PW-TG09-0797

Dear Mr Sotelo:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of L9O-o1 (IDOL) that

euatity Masonary Buitders has,violated ttre,lttinoi! Prevailing Wig-e|a (S20 ILCS 13011.et' seq'l llttl'
This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a' of the

Act, and the Prevailing wage Hearing Pmcedures, 56 lll. Adm. code 100.

The Department has determined that Quatity Masonary Builders violated the Act in regard to the above

, ' ,  , '  ,referenced projec* by the following conduct:

The Company violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of wages'of , '

Knox county to its *o-*i".- in" oepartrnent'nas oererminbc that the total amount of wa9e1by wnjc!

worKers were underpaiO was SZ,US.SZ. Thi$, amount represents the difference between'adual wages

paid and the amount required under the AcL The assess ed 2A% statuatory penalty lmounted to

5ag9.10. The total amoint assessed againstthe contractor on this project was $e934'62. ,

lf the Department cletermines that a contractor or qybco$lactor has committed a second violation of the

Act within two (Z) years of the date of a t*totice of First Violation, the contractor orsubcontractor will be

subject to a summary debannent for a period of two {2) yeTs, during which timS,it,Yill be unable

perform work on .nv'puoiio *ork proie&. Upsn:'rssuana; of Notice ol second Violation' the'contractor or

subcontractor has the right to request a neahng ii iontett ttte violations underlying the NoticeS of-Fj.q-

and second Violations, pursuant to seetion't ri o!!ne Ra ano'the Prevailing wage, Hearing Procedures'

A hearing is NoT available solety upon Notice of ,First Violation.

1.@: ,{-!""+WeU-'
Robert M. Healey-
Director

STATE OF ILUNOIS AIILOING
160 NORTH LA SALLE - SUITE CrlgXt

cHlcAGo. lLUNols gtsl-319,
(3121 7S-280O

F8*(312179*.5257

ONE WEST OLO STATE CAPITOL PLAZA, ROOM 3@
SPHINGFIELD. ILLINOIS 62701

(214 782€206
Fax(Sl7)7€2{5S


